The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 (60-600) Website : www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724, 23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No. : 125/2019 Date : 18th Nov., 2019

SUB: APPOINTMENT OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR (GUIDES) OF THE BHARAT SCOUTS AND GUIDES, NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are happy to inform you that Smt. Darshana Pawaskar has been appointed as Joint Director of Guides of the Bharat Scouts and Guides with an additional charge of Joint Director (Support Services) w.e.f. 14.11.2019.

All the matters related to Guide wing may please be communicated to her with a copy to Director.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Ium (RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)

DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector-62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscut and Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.